
Mars Area School District 2017 Fall Sports Starting Practice Dates 
 

The following fall sports are available to students.  Tryouts may be required for Basketball, Golf, Soccer, Tennis and 

Volleyball.  The practice times shown are for the first day of practice.  They may or may not change after the first day at 

the coach’s discretion. 

 

August 7 

Varsity and 9th Gr Football  Aug 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 (8-11am) Stadium Scott Heinauer 724-625-9380 

9th/10th/11th/12th   Aug 14 – 18 (8am – 4:00pm) Stadium sheinauer@marsk12.org 

     Aug 21 – (3:00pm – 6:30pm) Behind High School 

August 14 

Varsity Boys / Girls Cross Country 8:00am – 10:00am  Middle School Joelle Patterson 

           jpatterson@marsk12.org 

Varsity Girls Soccer   8:00am – 1:00pm  Club Fields Blair Gerlach 

9th/10th/11th/12th         bgsoccer@zoominternet.net 

 

Varsity Boys Soccer   5:00pm – 8:30pm  Club Fields Chris Knauff 

9th/10th/11th/12th         cknauff@gmail.com 

 

Varsity Girls Volleyball   3:00pm – 6:30pm  High School Tami Caraway 

9th/10th/11th/12th              marsareahsvolleyball@gmail.com 

 

Varsity Girls Tennis   9:00am – 11:00am  High School Mark Varlotta 724-452-0194 

9th/10th/11th/12th         varlotta@yahoo.com 

 

Varsity Boys Golf   8:00am    Rittswood GC Tim Tyler 724-283-0944 

9th/10th/11th/12th   5:00pm Sunday – Parent Meeting @ GC  timtyler46@hotmail.com 

 

Varsity Girls Golf   9:30am    Rittswood GC Ralph Jockel 

9th/10th/11th/12th   (No parent meeting)    ralph@woodhyrst.com 

 

August 16 

7th/8th Grade Football   3:00pm – 5:00pm  Middle School Dave Kuremsky 

           dkuremsky@marsk12.org 

August 21 

7th/8th Grade Boys Soccer  3:00pm – 5:00pm  Club Fields Tim Tabisz 

           tmltabisz@zoominternet.net 

7th/8th Grade Girls Soccer  3:00pm – 5:00pm  Club Fields Joe Haefner 

           Jchst19@gmail.com 

7th/8th Grade Girls Basketball  9:00am – 11:00am  Middle School Leigh Ann Shankel 

           shankella@upmc.edu 

7th/8th Grade Boys/Girls Cross Country 3:30pm – 5:00pm  Middle School Donna Dallatore 

           ddallatore@marsk12.org 

 

All schedules will be available on the internet at marswpial.com as they become available.  In addition to accessing 

schedules, you can sign up at this website to receive instant email and text notifications for schedule changes once the 

season begins.  Registration and physical information is available at marsk12.org on the Athletic page.   
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